

**2007 HANDBOOK FOR FLOWER SHOWS
UPDATES
*The National Gardener, Spring 2008, p 33***

- p.237 C.3 and D.1. C (the same error in both places) should read “Manual, Flower Show Schools Personnel and Instructors”
- p.241 c.1) d).....Flower Show Schools Personnel and Instructors. The page numbers should read pp.63-66 rather than 49-52.
- p.269 c. Third Refresher.....second sentence should read “Example begins with year after the second year the second refresher was attended and passed.”